## NOTICE OF FILING

This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 7/09/2022 3:43:01 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Details of filing follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

## **Details of Filing**

Document Lodged:	Notice of Intention to Cease to Act - Form 7 - Rule 4.05(1)(a)
File Number:	NSD616/2021
File Title:	WESTPAC BANKING CORPORATION ABN 33 007 457 141 & ANOR v FORUM FINANCE PTY LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) ACN 153 301 172 & ORS
Registry:	NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA



Sia Lagos

Dated: 7/09/2022 3:54:19 PM AEST

Registrar

## **Important Information**

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date and time of lodgment also shown above are the date and time that the document was received by the Court. Under the Court's Rules the date of filing of the document is the day it was lodged (if that is a business day for the Registry which accepts it and the document was received by 4.30 pm local time at that Registry) or otherwise the next working day for that Registry.

Form 7 Rule 4.05(1)(a)

## Notice of intention to cease to act



No. NSD616 of 2021

Federal Court of Australia District Registry: New South Wales Division: General

Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 and another named in the schedule Applicants

Forum Finance Pty Limited (In Liquidation) CAN 153 301 172 and others named in the schedule

Respondents

To Moussa (Tony) Bouchahine, the Forty-Sixth Respondent

- 1. After 7 days from the date of service of this notice, I, Elias Tabchouri, Macquarie Law Group will file in the Registry a notice that I have ceased to act as your lawyer in the proceeding.
- 2. You must, within 5 days after that notice has been filed, file in the Registry a notice of address for service (Form 10).

Date: 7 September 2022

Signed by Elias Tabchouri Lawyer for the Forty-Sixth Respondent

Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)		on/lawyer) Elias Tabcho	ouri		
Law fir	m (if applicable)	Macquarie Law Group			
Tel	02 9744 0000		Fax	02 9744 0100	
Email	admin@mlglav	v.com.au			
	ss for service e state and postcode)	133E Parramatta Road 0	Concord NSW	2137	